
Northwest Nazarene (17-8) -vs- St. Martin's (8-18)
3/16/2026 at Lacey, Washington (Saints Baseball Fiel)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stolfich,Tyler (1-0)
Loss: Blaze Wong (3-3)
Save: Duncan,Wade (4)
HBP: Stolfich,Tyler, Blaze Wong, Bryson Nakamoto
PB: Boswell,Caleb (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas Purchase First: Trevon Vanairsdale Second Base: Ben Bayer 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:25   Weather: Partly Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Northwest Nazarene 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 1
St. Martin's 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2

Northwest Nazarene 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sobiesiak,Parker lf 5 0 2 0 0 0 1
Walsh,Carter cf 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
Karpstein,Kaleb 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
Leavitt,Mason dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brubaker,Gavin ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Becker,Kyle rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Duncan,Wade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown,Elliot 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Mestas,Jake 2b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Boswell,Caleb c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Burns,Carson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Herrera,Liam 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas,Grayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stolfich,Tyler dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 5 1 2 5 8

2B: Brown,Elliot (1)
CS: Sobiesiak,Parker (1)
HBP: Boswell,Caleb (2)
E: Becker,Kyle (1)
DP: 1

St. Martin's 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bransyn Hong ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Carson Dunn lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alohi Arecchi 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Noah Albanese cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Evan Nicol 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kyle Schabot dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Dillon Andres 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Kelton Tom c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Isaac Hoag rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Blaze Wong p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryson Nakamoto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 0 6 0 2 8 7

2B: Noah Albanese (1); Evan Nicol (1)
SH: Alohi Arecchi (1); Isaac Hoag (1)
SB: Alohi Arecchi (1)
CS: Carson Dunn (2); Alohi Arecchi (1)
HBP: Carson Dunn (1); Kyle Schabot (1)
E: Bransyn Hong (1); Dillon Andres (1)

Northwest Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lucas,Grayden 3.1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 12 5 2 56
Stolfich,Tyler (W, 1-0) 3.1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 11 14 1 4 45
Brubaker,Gavin 1.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 7
Duncan,Wade (S, 4) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 13
Totals 6 0 0 2 8 0 0 2 0 28 34 8 7 121

St. Martin's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blaze Wong (L, 3-3) 8.0 5 2 0 2 5 1 0 1 0 30 33 9 9 88
Bryson Nakamoto 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 3 0 14
Totals 5 2 0 2 5 1 0 2 0 33 37 12 9 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 1st NNU SMU
Sobiesiak,Parker singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Walsh,Carter struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
Sobiesiak,Parker out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Karpstein,Kaleb walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Leavitt,Mason singled to right field (0-0); Karpstein,Kaleb advanced to second. 0 0
Becker,Kyle grounded out to p unassisted (2-1 KBB). 0 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 1st NNU SMU
Bransyn Hong struck out looking (2-2 KBFFBS). 0 0
Carson Dunn grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
Alohi Arecchi walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Alohi Arecchi stole second. 0 0
Alohi Arecchi out at third 2b to 3b, caught stealing. 0 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 2nd NNU SMU
Brubaker,Gavin struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Brown,Elliot doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Boswell,Caleb hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 0 0
Burns,Carson reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BBK); Boswell,Caleb advanced to second; Brown,Elliot
scored, unearned. 1 0
Sobiesiak,Parker flied out to cf (2-2 BKKBFF). 1 0
Walsh,Carter flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 2nd NNU SMU
Noah Albanese popped up to 1b (0-2 KS). 1 0
Evan Nicol flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Kyle Schabot singled to center field (1-2 BKF). 1 0
Dillon Andres struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 3rd NNU SMU
Karpstein,Kaleb grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0
Leavitt,Mason lined out to p (0-2 SK). 1 0
Becker,Kyle grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 3rd NNU SMU
Kelton Tom walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Isaac Hoag grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kelton Tom advanced to second. 1 0
Bransyn Hong flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 1 0
Carson Dunn popped up to 1b (3-1 BBFB). 1 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 4th NNU SMU
Brubaker,Gavin popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 1 0
Brown,Elliot struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBK). 1 0
Boswell,Caleb popped up to 3b (0-0). 1 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 4th NNU SMU
Alohi Arecchi flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Stolfich,Tyler to p for Lucas,Grayden. 1 0
Noah Albanese doubled to left field (0-1 F). 1 0



Evan Nicol grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Kyle Schabot hit by pitch (3-1 BBFBH). 1 0
Dillon Andres lined out to lf (0-0). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 5th NNU SMU
Burns,Carson struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 1 0
Sobiesiak,Parker singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Walsh,Carter flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Sobiesiak,Parker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Karpstein,Kaleb grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 1 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 5th NNU SMU
Kelton Tom reached first on an error by rf (0-1 F). 1 0
Isaac Hoag grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Kelton Tom out on the play. 1 0
Bransyn Hong struck out looking (2-2 BKBSFK). 1 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 6th NNU SMU
Leavitt,Mason out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 1 0
Becker,Kyle grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Brubaker,Gavin flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 1 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 6th NNU SMU
Carson Dunn hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 1 0
Alohi Arecchi grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Carson Dunn advanced to second. 1 0
Noah Albanese struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0
Carson Dunn out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 7th NNU SMU
Brown,Elliot grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Boswell,Caleb struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 1 0
Burns,Carson popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 7th NNU SMU
Evan Nicol doubled to left field (0-0). 1 0
Kyle Schabot grounded out to p (2-2 BKBKFF). 1 0
Dillon Andres struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 0
Kelton Tom singled to left field (0-0); Evan Nicol advanced to third. 1 0
Mestas,Jake to ss for Leavitt,Mason. 1 0
Brubaker,Gavin to p. 1 0
Stolfich,Tyler to dh. 1 0
Isaac Hoag struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSFBS). 1 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 8th NNU SMU
Sobiesiak,Parker popped up to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 1 0
Walsh,Carter reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (0-0). 1 0
Karpstein,Kaleb walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Mestas,Jake singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Karpstein,Kaleb advanced to third; Walsh,Carter scored,
unearned. 2 0
Becker,Kyle reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (0-0); Mestas,Jake advanced to third;
Karpstein,Kaleb out at home p to c to 3b to 2b. 2 0
Brubaker,Gavin grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Martin's - Bottom of 8th NNU SMU
Herrera,Liam to 3b for Burns,Carson. 2 0
Bransyn Hong flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 2 0
Carson Dunn singled to right field (0-0). 2 0
Carson Dunn out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
Alohi Arecchi singled to center field (3-2 BBBKS). 2 0
Alohi Arecchi advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
Noah Albanese grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBFS). 2 0

Northwest Nazarene - Top of 9th NNU SMU
Bryson Nakamoto to p for Blaze Wong. 2 0
Brown,Elliot lined out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Boswell,Caleb hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH). 2 0
Herrera,Liam flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 2 0
Sobiesiak,Parker flied out to rf (1-2 KFFB). 2 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 9th NNU SMU
Duncan,Wade to p for Brubaker,Gavin. 2 0
Brubaker,Gavin to ss for Mestas,Jake. 2 0
Mestas,Jake to 2b for Brown,Elliot. 2 0
Evan Nicol popped up to 2b (1-2 KBS). 2 0
Kyle Schabot struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 2 0
Dillon Andres struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 0


